Trilllum Dog Fanciers
Friday, October 27, 2017 to Sunday, October 29, 2017

The Commonwell Mutual Building
354 Angeline Street S
Lindsay, Ontario K9V 4W9

Due to Judge overloads please note the following changes

Friday, Oct 27 - 33 dogs transferred from Gunnar Nymann to Tony Monk - Fox Terrier (Wire) to West Highland White Terrier
Saturday, Oct 28 - 4 dogs transferred from Gloria Geringer to Jack Ireland - Airedale Terrier, Australian Terrier, Fox Terrier (Wire), Glen of Imaal Terrier
Saturday, Oct 28 - 43 dogs transferred from Erin Brown to Jack Ireland — Barbet to Retriever (NSDT), except Retriever (Golden)
Sunday, Oct 29 - 19 dogs transferred from Gloria Geringer to Raymond Yurick — Spaniel (Welsh Springer), Vizsla (Smooth), Vizsla (Wire), Weimaraner

Sunday, Oct 29 - 10 dogs transferred from Erin Brown to Elaine Whitney — Collie (Rough), Collie (Smooth), Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

HALLOWEEN COSTUME COMPETITION

We will be celebrating on the Saturday of our show.

We encourage all exhibitors to wear costumes. ‘ )

There will be prizes for the Best Costumes




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Trillium Dog Fanciers

Conformation - Friday, October 27, 2017

Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Gunnar Nymann

8:30 AM

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0

2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-1

5 Pointer 0-0-1-4
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

3 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0

1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

17 Retriever (Golden) 4-8-3-2
3 Baby Puppy 0-3

10:00 AM

8 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-1-1

3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-0-0

2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0

2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-1

1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0

1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-1

8 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-4-2-1

1 Baby Puppy

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

4
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
2 Weimaraner

1-0

0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1

GROUP 1 - Gunnar Nymann - 11:30 AM

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Gunnar Nymann

12:45 PM
1 Lhasa Apso

0-0-1-0
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Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)

Gunnar Nymann

12:50 PM
Afghan Hound
Baseniji
Beagle
Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
2 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (SLH)
2:40 PM
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Deerhound (Scottish)
Greyhound
Irish Wolfhound
3 Baby Puppy
Norrbottenspets

Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Whippet

1 Baby Puppy

0-0-4-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
4-0-2-4
11

1-5-2-0
2-2-2-0
1-0

3-1-2-1

0-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-2-2-1
1-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-1-0
11-4-0-2
0-3-0-2
0-1

GROUP 2 - Gunnar Nymann - 4:20 PM
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Ring 2

Group 04 (Terriers)

Gunnar Nymann

4:45 PM
Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Cairn Terrier

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-2-1
1-0

0-1-2-0

GROUP 4 — Gunnar Nymann - 5:15 PM
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Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Tony Monk

9:00 AM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Bullmastiff
1 Baby Puppy
Canaan Dog
Doberman Pinscher
1 Baby Puppy

10:15 AM
Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
2 Baby Puppy
Rottweiler
Samoyed
1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky

GROUP 3 - Tony Monk —11:30 AM
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Ring 3

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Tony Monk

1:00 PM
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Berger des Pyrenees
Border Collie
2 Baby Puppy
Bouvier des Flandres
Briard
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Old English Sheepdog

1-3-3-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
11

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-1
2-2-0-1
3-1-0-1
0-1

0-0-0-1

1
4

Puli
Shetland Sheepdog

0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0

GROUP 7 — Tony Monk — 2:30 PM

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Tony Monk
2:45 PM
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
8 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-3-1-2
3 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1
6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 West Highland White Terr.1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Erin Brown
9:15 AM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
4  Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-2
17 Havanese 4-6-3-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10:30 AM
4 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-2
3 Japanese Chin 0-3-0-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Trillium Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Friday, October 27, 2017

8 Papillon 0-7-1-0

4 Pekingese 2-0-2-0

5 Pomeranian 2-3-0-0

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

10 Pug 4-1-3-2
2 Baby Puppy 11

5 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-1-0

GROUP 5 - Erin Brown = 12:15 PM

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Erin Brown
1:45 PM

1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
5 Bulldog 2-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-1-2

2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
6 French Bulldog 3-0-2-1

2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-0-1
10 Poodle (Standard) 3-4-0-3
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
2 ShibaInu 0-1-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

GROUP 6 - Erin Brown — 3:30 PM

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JUDGE: GUNNAR NYMANN

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
68 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
80 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
59 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
74 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
394 Dogs, 38 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Trillium Dog Fanciers

Conformation - Saturday, October 28, 2017

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Erin Brown
8:00 AM
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0

6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-1-2
13 Spaniel (English Springer) 3-6-3-1
2 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-0-1
5 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9:15 AM
14 Retriever (Golden) 6-5-1-2
6 Baby Puppy 1-5
4 Setter (English) 2-0-1-1
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-1
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
11 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-5-2-3
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
3 Weimaraner 1-0-0-2
Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Erin Brown
11:15 AM
19 Bullmastiff 6-6-5-2
Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)
Gloria Geringer

8:00 AM

15 Dachshund (MLH) 3-4-3-5
3 Baby Puppy 3-0

11 Dachshund (MS) 3-5-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

10 Dachshund (MWH) 4-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

9 Dachshund (SLH) 3-1-4-1

4 Dachshund (SS) 2-1-0-1

2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-1
10:15 AM
7 Afghan Hound 1-1-4-1
2 Baseniji 1-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
5 Borzoi 2-2-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
3 Greyhound 1-1-0-1
4 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-2-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-3-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
7 Whippet 1-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
LUNCH
12:30 PM
23 Saluki 11-8-1-3
Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Gloria Geringer
1:40 PM
5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
7 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
10 Cairn Terrier 1-4-4-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-1-2
3 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1
3 West Highland White Terr.1-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy

1-0

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Gloria Geringer

3:45 PM
6 Lhasa Apso 1-3-2-0
Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Gunnar Nymann
8:00 AM
7 Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Australian Shepherd 3-2-2-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
3 Border Collie 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
6 Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-2
4 German Shepherd Dog  1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
1 Puli 0-0-1-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-0
1

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Gunnar Nymann

10:15 AM
Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
Bulldog 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
French Bulldog 3-3-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

10 Poodle (Standard) 3-4-0-3
3 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-1
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
4 Chow Chow 0-3-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-0-1
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
2 ShibaInu 0-1-1-0
Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Raymond Yurick
12:30 PM
2 Akita 0-1-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-2-0
4 Black Russian Terrier 2-2-0-0
6 Boxer 4-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Canaan Dog 0-1-0-0
10 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
6 Newfoundland 2-2-1-1
5 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Rottweiler 0-3-0-1
4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-1-0
6 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Siberian Husky 0-3-0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Trillium Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Saturday, October 28, 2017

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Shawn Nichols

8:00 AM
11 Pug
1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp.
1 Baby Puppy
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
2 Chinese Crested
1 Exhibition Only
5 Griffon (Brussels)
9:30 AM
20 Havanese
1 Baby Puppy
Italian Greyhound
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

O, PO

5-2-2-2
1-0
0-1
1-4-1-0
0-1
2-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
1-0
1-0-0-1
1-0
2-0-1-2

4-7-4-5
0-1

0-3-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-6-0-0

1 Exhibition Only
8 Pekingese
1 Baby Puppy
5 Pomeranian
1 Poodle (Toy)
1 Baby Puppy
1 Toy Manchester Terrier
7 Yorkshire Terrier

0-1
4-2-2-0
1-0
2-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1
0-0-0-1
1-5-1-0

Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Jack Ireland

12:15 PM
Barbet
Braque Francais
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
1 Baby Puppy
Pointer (GWH)
Retriever (CB)

ANNWER

e

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-1-4
2-1-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

4 Retriever (Flat) 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

13 Retriever (Lab) 6-5-1-1
5 Retriever (NSDT) 2-3-0-0

Ring 3

Group 04 (Terriers)
Jack Ireland

2:20 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
110 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
111 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2017

GROUP JUDGING WILL COMMENCE AT 3:30 PM IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER

Rings 2 & 3

GROUP 5 - SHAWN NICHOLS
GROUP 7 —= GUNNAR NYMANN
GROUP 3 - RAYMOND YURICK
GROUP 6 — GUNNAR NYMANN
GROUP 2 — GLORIA GERINGER
GROUP 1 - ERIN BROWN
GROUP 4 — GLORIA GERINGER

BEST IN SHOW — GLORIA GERINGER

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
82 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
48 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
87 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
51 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
533 Dogs, 47 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Trillium Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Sunday, October 29, 2017

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Raymond Yurick

8:00 AM
2 Baseniji 1-0-1-0
4 Borzoi 1-2-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
3 Greyhound 1-1-0-1
4 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Otterhound 0-1-0-0
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-3-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
22 Saluki 11-8-1-2
9 Whippet 1-5-0-3
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
8 Afghan Hound 2-1-4-1

GROUP 2 - Raymond Yurick —10:45 AM

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Yurick

11:10 AM
5 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-3-1-0
10 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-5-1-3
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
3 Weimaraner 1-0-0-2

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandra K. Orford

12:00 PM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-2-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Chinese Crested 1-0-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Griffon (Brussels) 2-1-1-1
20 Havanese 4-7-4-5

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Ring 2
1:30 PM Group 04 (Terriers)
7 Italian Greyhound 0-4-1-2 Erin Brown
2 Maltese 1-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 10:00 AM
6 Papillon 0-6-0-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Exhibition Only 11 2 Australian Terrier 1-1-0-0
5 Pekingese 2-1-2-0 3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-2-1
5 Pomeranian 2-3-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0 10 Cairn Terrier 1-4-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
8 Pug 4-1-2-1 1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-1-0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
GROUP 5 - Sandra Orford — 3:15 PM 2 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
8 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-3-1-2
Ring 2 3 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Erin Brown 1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1
8:00 AM 6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-3-0-1
7 Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-3-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 3 West Highland White Terr.1-1-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 3-2-2-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 GROUP 4 - Erin Brown — 12:00 PM
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Ring 3
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1 Group 02 (Hounds)
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Shawn Nichols
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1 8:00 AM
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Beagle 0-1-2-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-1-0 11 Dachshund (MLH) 3-3-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 10 Dachshund (MS) 2-5-2-1
9 Dachshund (MWH) 3-4-2-0
GROUP 7 — Erin Brown — 9:40 AM 8 Dachshund (SLH) 3-1-3-1
2 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Shawn Nichols

10:00 AM
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
6 Bulldog 2-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-2-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Chow Chow 0-3-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
6 French Bulldog 2-1-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-0-1
2 Lhasa Apso 0-0-2-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 3-4-0-3
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
3 ShibaInu 1-1-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

GROUP 6 — Shawn Nichols - 12:15 PM

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Gloria Geringer

1:50 PM
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-1
5 Pointer 0-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 6-5-1-2
5 Baby Puppy 1-4
13 Retriever (Lab) 5-6-1-1
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-0-0
4 Setter (English) 2-0-1-1
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-1
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Trillium Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Sunday, October 29, 2017

1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-2
11 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-5-3-1
3 Spaniel (Field) 0-2-0-1

GROUP 1 - Gloria Geringer — 5:15 PM

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

8:30 AM
6 Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-2
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-3-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0
Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Tannis Postma
10:00 AM
2 Akita 0-1-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-2-0
5 Boxer 3-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Canaan Dog 0-1-0-0
9 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
20 Bullmastiff 6-6-6-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Gunnar Nymann

12:30 PM
4 Black Russian Terrier 2-2-0-0
2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
5 Newfoundland 2-1-1-1
5 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
5 Rottweiler 0-4-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-1-0
6 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Siberian Husky 0-3-0-1

GROUP 3 — Gunnar Nymann- 2:15PM

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JUDGE: ERIN BROWN

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
97 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
107 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
79 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
78 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
43 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
495 Dogs, 49 Baby Puppy

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2017

RING 2 —12:30 PM




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Specialty & Limited Breed Shows
Saturday, October 28, 2017

BULLMASTIFF FANCIERS OF CANADA
(REGIONAL SPECIALTY)
Ring 5
Sweepstakes: Brian Harper
8:00 AM
Males: 6-9 (3)
Females: 6-9 (2), 12-15 (3), 15-18 (1)

Raymond Yurick

8:30 AM
30 Bullmastiff 8-9-8-5
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Stud Dogs

1 Brood Bitch

SALUKI CLUB OF CANADA
Ring 5

Sweepstakes: Lea Anne Broseus
10:15 AM
Males: 9-12 (1), 12-18 (1), 18-24 (1)
Females: 3-6 (1), 9-12 (2)
Vet: Males: 7-10 (1)
Vet Females: 10+ (1)
Breeder Sweeps: (1)

Paul Shimmin
10:30 AM
28 Saluki 11-11-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Junior Handling follows

PUG DOG CLUB OF ONTARIO
Ring 5
Sweepstakes: Vicki Ellery
11:45 AM
Males: 6-9 (2), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (3)
Females: 6-9 (1)

Patrick McManus
12:00 PM
14 Pug 5-2-5-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
Junior Handling follows

LHASA APSO CLUB OF ONTARIO
Ring 5
12:45 PM
Altered Sweepstakes
Adult Males: (2), Vet Male (1)
Adult Females: (1)

Followed by:
Erin Brown
8 Lhasa Apso 1-3-3-1
5 Exhibition Only 3-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
8 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
DACHSHUND CLUB OF
GREATER ONTARIO
Ring 5
Erin Brown
1:30 PM
20 Dachshund (MLH) 4-5-4-7
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
4 Baby Puppy 3-1
16 Dachshund (MS) 3-6-3-4
3 Exhibition Only 1-2
1 Altered 0-1
10 Dachshund (MWH) 4-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Dachshund (SLH) 3-1-4-1
5 Dachshund (SS) 2-2-0-1
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-1

63 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

HAVANESE OWNERS & LOVERS
ASSOCIATION
Ring 6
1:00 PM
Sweepstakes: Patrick Mudge
Females 9-12 (1), 12-18 (1)

Followed by:
Gunnar Nymann
21 Havanese 4-7-5-5
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Junior Handling follows

SPITZARAMA
Ring 6
Jack Ireland
8:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-0-1
6 Pomeranian 3-3-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
4 Chow Chow 0-3-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-0-1
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

SPANIELRAMA

Ring 6
Jack Ireland
9:20 AM
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-4-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-0-1
12 Spaniel (English Springer) 4-5-2-1

2 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-0-1
5 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

BULLYGANZA
Ring 6
Jack Ireland
3:00 PM
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Bulldog 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 French Bulldog 1-3-1-1
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Boxer 1-0-1-0
15 Bullmastiff 4-3-5-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
39 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

PEKIN PALACE DOG ASSOCIATION
Ring 6
Jack Ireland

2:30 PM
10 Pekingese 5-3-2-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Specialty & Limited Breed Shows

Sunday, October 29, 2017

BULLMASTIFF FANCIERS
OF CANADA
(NATIONAL SPECIALTY)
Ring 6
Sweepstakes: Laurie Lee Campbell
8:00 AM
Males: 6-9 (4), 15-18 (1)
Females: 6-9 (2), 9-12 (1),12-15 (3)

Gunnar Nymann

8:30 AM
32 Bullmastiff 10-8-8-6
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Stud Dogs

1 Brood Bitch

PUG CLUB OF CANADA
(REGIONAL SPECIALTY)
Ring 5
Sweepstakes: JoOAnn Pavey
12:45 PM
Males: 6-9 (2), 12-18 (3)
Females: 6-9 (1)
Followed by
Gloria Geringer

1:00 PM
14 Pug 5-2-5-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
Junior Handling follows

QFPOOUOERFEN

TRILLIUM DOG FANCIERS
LIMITED GROUP 5

Ring 5
Elaine Whitney
8:00 AM
Pug
1 Baby Puppy
Ring 5

Gloria Geringer

8:30 AM

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Crested
1 Baby Puppy
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

1 Baby Puppy
Italian Greyhound
1 Baby Puppy
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Yorkshire Terrier

Group follows last breed

Total
76 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

ALL HOUND CLUB OF ONTARIO
Ring 6
Raymond Yurick

12:45 PM
13 Dachshund (MLH) 3-3-3-4
3-1-3-1 4 Baby Puppy 3-1
0-1 11 Dachshund (MS) 1-5-3-2
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
9 Dachshund (MWH) 3-4-2-0
8 Dachshund (SLH) 3-1-3-1
3 Dachshund (SS) 0-2-0-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-1
2-2-0-0
2-1-1-0
1-0 ALL HOUND CLUB OF ONTARIO
1-0-1-1 Ring 5
0-1 Erin Brown
1-0-1-2
4-7-3-5 1:45 PM
0-1 8 Afghan Hound 2-1-4-1
0-4-1-2 2 Basenji 1-0-1-0
0-1 3 Beagle 1-1-1-0
1-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0-0-0-1 6 Borzoi 1-2-1-2
0-4-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2-1-2-0 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
3-3-0-0 3 Greyhound 1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0 7 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-3-1
1-3-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Otterhound 0-1-0-0

1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0

8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-3-3-1
5 Baby Puppy 1-4

23 Saluki 10-8-2-3

10 Whippet 1-5-0-4
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

Group follows last breed
Judge: Erin Brown

Total
119 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy




Due to construction on Highway 35/115, please plan to leave extra time to travel to the show.

RV PARKING
PLEASE NOTE - NO ACCESS TO GROUNDS WILL BE PERMITTED UNTIL 12:00 pm THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017 (building will be open at 3:00 pm )
There are limited water and electrical hookups available $ 25.00 CDN/USD per day - with or without hook-ups. Water will only be available if the weather allows the water to be
turned on, otherwise there will be availability to fill up. The camping director will be in complete control of the trailer parking and your co-operation is appreciated
ACCOMMODATIONS
The following Motel/Hotels may accept dogs. Some of them will require a deposit or room-cleaning fee.
Please verify acceptance of dogs in rooms when make reservations and respect Motel/Hotel property.

If you are planning on leaving your dogs crated in your room, please do not leave them alone as some dogs have a tendency to voice their disapproval to this situation and to the
other guests.

Days Inn & Suites, 134 Angeline St.S, Lindsay, ON (705) 328-0100
Knights Inn, 1-800-268-2278, 2862 Hwy 35 South, RR 4, Lindsay, ON K9V 4R4, 1-877-558-2571
Admiral Inn, 1754 Hwy 7 W, Lindsay, ON K9V 4R2
Phone: (705) 328-1743 Toll Free: 1-866-328-1743
Howard Johnson, 354 Lindsay St S, Lindsay, ON K9V 4R4, (705)3240314
Victoria Motel, 256 Lindsay St S, Lindsay, ON K9V 4R5, (705) 328-2111
Kent Inn, 251 Kent Street West, Lindsay, ON K9V 273, (705) 324-6744

REMEMBER TO ‘STOOP AND SCOOP’

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE

From Highway 401/Toronto - Go east on Highway 401 to Highway 35/115 exit. Take Highway 35/115 north to the Highway 35 exit. Take the Highway 35 exit to Lindsay. Turn left
(west) onto Highway 7, just south of Lindsay. Turn Right onto Angeline Street / county Rd. 4 (first traffic light). Turn right onto the Fairgrounds.

From Highway 401/Kingston - Go west on Highway 401 to Highway 35/115 exit. Take Highway 35/115 north to the Highway 35 exit. Take the Highway 35 exit to Lindsay. Turn left
(west) onto Highway 7, just south of Lindsay. Turn right onto Angeline Street / County Road 4 (first traffic light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds.

From Peterborough- Goweston Highway 7

through Omemee to Lindsay. Turn right onto Angeline Street / County Road 4 (third traffic light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds.

From West - Go east on Highway 7 to Lindsay. Turn left onto Angeline Street (second traffic light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds.

From North - Go south on Highway 35 to Lindsay. Turn left onto Highway 7. Turn left onto Angeline Street (second traffic light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds.




